	-27-2003 ——————		
OMB No. 0651-0011	U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
102401714         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:         Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Fu Zhenxing	Name: Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	4965.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: Parklane Towers East		
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: One Parklane Boulevard, Suite 728		
Security Agt Change of Name Other	City: <u>Dearborn</u> State: <u>Michigan</u> Zip <u>48126</u>		
Execution Date: March 6, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B 10,38496Z Additional numbers attached:	Patent No(s). Yes X No		
	Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved One (1)		
	6. Total no. of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved One (1)		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mark L. Mollon</u> Internal Address: <u>MacMillan, Sobanski &amp; Todd, LLC</u> Street Address: <u>One Maritime Plaza, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor</u>	6.       Total no. of applications and patents involved       One (1)         7.       Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$ 40.00          Enclosed		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark L. Mollon Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	6.       Total no. of applications and patents involved       One (1)         7.       Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$40.00          Enclosed          Authorized to be charged to deposit		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mark L. Mollon</u> Internal Address: <u>MacMillan, Sobanski &amp; Todd, LLC</u> Street Address: <u>One Maritime Plaza, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor</u> <u>720 Water St.</u> <u>City: Toledo</u> <u>State: Ohio</u> Zip: <u>43604</u> /2003 ECOOPER 00000243 500567 10384962 DO NOT USI	<ul> <li>6. Total no. of applications and patents involved One (1)</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li> Enclosed</li> <li> Authorized to be charged to deposit Account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 50-0567</li> </ul>		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mark L. Mollon</u> Internal Address: <u>MacMillan, Sobanski &amp; Todd, LLC</u> Street Address: <u>One Maritime Plaza, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor</u> <u>720 Water St.</u> <u>City: Toledo</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>43604</u> /2003 ECDOPER 00000243 500567 10384962 DO NOT USI :8021 40.00 CH	6.       Total no. of applications and patents involved       One (1)         7.       Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00          Enclosed          Authorized to be charged to deposit Account         8.       Deposit account number: 50-0567 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         E THIS SPACE         and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mark L. Mollon</u> Internal Address: <u>MacMillan, Sobanski &amp; Todd, LLC</u> Street Address: <u>One Maritime Plaza, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor</u> <u>720 Water St.</u> <u>City: Toledo</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>43604</u> /2003 ECDOPER 00000243 500567 10384962 DO NOT USI 18021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge</i> <i>attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</i>	6.       Total no. of applications and patents involved       One (1)         7.       Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00          Enclosed          Authorized to be charged to deposit Account         8.       Deposit account number: 50-0567 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         E THIS SPACE         and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Mark L. Mollon         Internal Address:       MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC         Street Address:       One Maritime Plaza, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor	6.       Total no. of applications and patents involved       One (1)         7.       Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		

c:\2072\16227.Assign Rec

PATENT REEL: 013877 FRAME: 0527

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, Fu Zhenxing has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled: **Prediction of Available Torque and Power from Battery-Powered Traction Motor** (Attorney Docket No. **V202-0692 (16227)**) for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with VISTEON CORPORATION, or by my contractual obligation, and for valuable consideration which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all countries throughout the world to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, Filing Date \_\_\_\_\_\_), and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Fu Zhenxing 2438 Parkside Drive Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105	Zhai In	March 6, 2003